1/2
Ref. Certif. No.
DK-77926-M1-UL
IEC SYSTEM FOR MUTUAL RECOGNITION OF TEST CERTIFICATES FOR ELECTRICAL EQUIPMENT (IECEE) CB SCHEME
CB TEST CERTIFICATE
Product
Switching Power Supply
Name and address of the applicant

DK-77926-M1-UL
Factories:
SuZhou Mean Well Technology Co., Ltd.
No. 77, Jian-min Road, Dong-qiao, Pan-yang Ind. Park, Huang-dai Town, Xiang-cheng District, Suzhou, Jiangsu 215152, China
MEAN WELL (GUANGZHOU) ELECTRONICS CO., LTD HUADU BRANCH.
No.11 Jingu South Road, Huadong Town, Huadu District, Guangzhou Guangdong 510890, China
MEAN WELL USA, INC.
6655 Troost Ave., Kansas City, Missouri 64131 USA
YONGDEN TECHNOLOGY CORPORATION
345 MacArthur Highway, Tabang, Guiguinto, Bulacan 3015, Philippines
Ratings:
Input:
100-120 Vac, 50/60Hz, 10A
200-240 Vac, 50/60 Hz, 6 A
Output:
Model SE-450-3.3: 3.3 Vdc/75 A
Model SE-450-5: 5 Vdc/75 A
Model SE-450-12: 12 Vdc/37.5 A
Model SE-450-15: 15 Vdc/30 A
Model SE-450-24: 24 Vdc/18.8 A
Model SE-450-36: 36 Vdc/12.5 A
Model SE-450-48: 48 Vdc/9.4 A
Additionally evaluated to:
EN 62368-1:2014/A11:2017, EN 62368-1:2014
National Differences specified in the CB Test Report.
Summary of Modifications: